WA_IA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 001 OWNER:;
2013 Storm Damage Recovery Project DATE: December 28, 2015 ARCHITECT:
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address):  ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 14404 CONTRACTOR: [X]
Bolt Consiruction CONTRACT DATE: March 20, 2015 FIELD: [
2317 Créek Drive . .

CONTRACT FOR: General Construction OTHER: [

Rapid City, 8D 57703

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
(Include, where applicable, ary undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)

RFP #001 - Add additional Tayer of underlayment at Fire Station #6 - Add: $2,780.59

RFP #002 - Remove and replace flue stack at Fire Station #6 - Add: $255.10

RFP #003 - Replace damaged fascia material at Meadowbrook Starter Shack - Add: $204.08
Total Add: $3,239.77

The original Contract Sum was $ 343,174.00
Thé net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.60
The Contract Sumh prior to this Change Order was $ 343,174.00
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of $ 3,239.77
The new Contract Suni inclading this Change Order will be $ 346,413.77

The Contract Time will be increased by Zero (0 days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is October 30, 2015

NOTE: This Change Order does not inichide changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which

have beéri authotized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and
Contractor; in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

Upper Deck Architects, Inc. Bolt Construction City of Rapid City
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)

50 Minnesota Street, Suite 1 2317 Creek Drive 300 6th Street
Rapid City, SD 57701 & Rapid City, SD 57703 Rapid City, SD 57701

_ RESS>— _ ADDRESS
A 4 nature) ff BY (Signature)
errysenbraun, Project Manager M
(Typed name) {{yped name) (Typed rame)
12./2.8 /15" JA-29- (5
DATE DATE DATE

AlA Document G701 ™ ~ 2001. Copyright @ 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This FiT
Document is protected by U.5, Copyright Law and internaticnal Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Bocument, or any
portion of it, may resull in severe civil and criminal penalfies, 2nd will be prosecuted fo the maximum oxdent possibile under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 09:49:56 on 12/28/2015 under Order No.1841306501_1 which expires on DB/06/2016, and is not for resale,

User Notes: (1417041976)






RFP #001

50 MINNESOTA 5T, - S51TE 1
Rapip BiTty, 5D 57701
PH: 605 721-0237

FaAx: 605 721-0240




From: Johnson Rod <Rod.Johnson@rcgov.org>

Sent: Monday, December 28, 2015 9:14 AM
To: Jerry D. Eisenbraun

Subject: RE: 2013 Storm Damage Recovery
Jerry,

These are all acceptable. Please include in a final change order.

RJ

From: Jerry D. Eisenbraun {mailto:jerrve @upperdeckarchitects.com)
Sent: Wednesday, December 23, 2015 7:29 AM

To: Johnson Rod <Rod.Jehnson@rcgav.org>

Subject: 2013 Storm Damage Recovery

Rod,

Attached are our recommendations for RFP #001, #002, and #003 for the above project. If acceptable, | will incorporate
into change order.

| have also requested status of the lightning protection on Fire Station #6.

Jerry D. Eisenbraun
Project Manager

LJFPER IJECK ARcHITERTS, INGC.

50 Minnesota Street - Suite 1

Rapid City, SD 57701

AFPH (605) 721-0237 &FX (605) 721-0240
Visit us st www upperdeckarchitecls com




RFP #001 RECOMMENDATION

50 MINNESOTA S7. - SUITE 1
Rapio Ty, SD S7701
PH: 605 721-0237

ARCHITECTS, ING. Fax: 605 721-0240
To: Rod Johnson
Project: 2013 Storm Damage Recovery Project Project #:; 14404
From: Jerry D. Eisenbraun Date: 12/23/2015

Content: RFP #001 Recommendation

Rod:

Attached is the pricing information from Bolt Construction for Proposal Request No. 1 —
Add additional layer of #15 pound underlayment at Fire Station #6. Additional layer was
required by city at time of city inspection. Upper Deck has reviewed the costs and find to
be commensurate with the work required.

We recommend acceptance of RFP #001 for a cost add of $2,780.59. If this is
acceptable, please forward to us your decision regarding this item, and we will ensure
this is incorporated into the contract between City of Rapid City and Bolt Construction.

Sincerely,
Jerry D. Eisenbraun



Bolt Construction

2317 Creek Drive Rapid City, 8D 57703
Office: 605-718-5673 Fax: 605-791-4471

2013 Siorrn Recovery Croject

1930 Promise Dr
Rapid City, SD, 57701

Bil To:

Fire Station 6

Code Description
LABCR Install 55 squares Of 15 Ib. felt undertayment.
MATERIAL 55 squares of 15 ib feit
MATERIAL 20 squares of ice and water barrier
LABOR Installing 20 squares of ice and water barrier

Invoice

Date: December 3, 2015
Invoice No: 13733

Claim #

Terms: NET 30

Due Date; January 2, 2016

Sales Representative

Email Addréss
Cell Phone
Install Date
Guantity Rate Amount
55 $20.00 $1,100.00
55 $15.00 $825.00
20 $20.00 $400.00
20 $20.00 $400.00
Subiotal $2,725.00
Excise Tax (2.04%) $55.59
Total $2,780.59
Paid $0.00

Invoices 30 days past due subject to 1.5% inferest charges per month undl paid.

Proudly serving Western South Dakota since 1969!

1/1



%AIA Document G709" ~ 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROJECT (Name and address): PROPCSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 001 OWNER:
lz)s;j:;;tonn Damage Recovery ARCHITECT:
Rapid City, SD DATE OF ISSUANCE: August 26, 2015 CONSULTANT: [
OWNER (Name and address): CONTRACT FOR: General Construction CONTRACTOR:
City of Rapid City . FIELD; [
300 6th Street CONTRACT DATE: March 20,2015 .
Rapid City, SD 57701 OTHER: []
FROM ARCHITECT (Name and ARCHITECT’S PROJECT NUMBER: 14404

address):

Upper Deck Architects, Inc.

50 Minnesota Street

Suite 1

Rapid City, South Dakota

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and

address):

Bolt Construction

2317 Creek Drive

Rapid City, SD 57703

Please subimit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications
to the Contract Documents described herein. Within seven (7) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or
notify the Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED [N THE PRCPOSED MODIFICATIONS,

DESCRIPTION (Insert a written description of the Work):
Provide cost to add an additional layer of 15 Ib.underlayment on Fire Station 46 as required by City inspection.

ATTACHMENTS (List attached documents that support description}:

N/A
RE BY THE A CT;
Shawn Gaulrapp, Project Manager
4

(Sigratire) (Printed name and title)

AlA Document GFOS™ — 2001, Copyright & 1993 ang 2001 by The American insiitute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is
protected by U.S, Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction o7 distribution of this AIA® Document, or sny portion of it, 4
may resull in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted o the maximum extent possible under the faw. This document was produced by

AlA software at 11:28:54 on 08/26/2015 under Order No,1841306501_1 which expires on 0B/0E/2016, and Is net for resale.

User Notes: {1781483067)






RFP #002

|0 MINNESDOTA ST, - SurTe 1
RAPID CiYY, SD S7701
# e T FH: 605 721-0237
ARCHITECTS, INC. Fax: 605 721-0240




From: Johnson Rod <Rod.Johnson@regov.org >
Sent: Monday, December 28, 2015 9:14 AM
To: Jerry D. Eisenbraun

Subject: RE: 2013 Storm Damage Recovery

lerry,

These are all acceptable. Please include in a final change order.

RJ

From: Jerry D. Eisenbraun [mailto:jerrve@upperdeckarchitects.com]
Sent: Wednesday, December 23, 2015 7:29 AM

To: lohnson Rod <Bod.jchnson@rcgov.orgs

Subject: 2013 Storm Damage Recovery

Rod,
Attached are our recommendations for RFP #001, #002, and #003 for the above project. If acceptable, | will incorporate

into change order.
I have also requested status of the lightning protection on Fire Station #6.

Jerry D. Eisenbraun
Project Manager

LJPPER IDECK ARCHITEESTS, INC.
50 Minnesota Street - Suite 1

Rapid City, SD 57701

&FPH (605) 721-0237 £FX (605) 721-0240

Vigit us att www.ipperdeckarchitects.com



RFP #002 RECOMMENDATION
m . 580 MINNESOTA 57, - SUITE 1

Rapio CtTY, SR S7701
PH: 605 721-0237

Fax: 60% 721-0240

To: . Rod Johnson
Project: 2013 Storm Damage Recovery Project Project #: 14404
From: Jerry D. Eisenbraun Date: 12/23/2015

Content: RFP #002 Recommendation

Rod:

Attached is the pricing information from Bolt Construction for Proposal Request No. 2 —
Remove and replace flue stack at Fire Station #6. Existing flue stack was deteriorated
and requested by the user to be replaced. Upper Deck has reviewed the costs and find
- to be commensurate with the work required.

We recommend acceptance of RFP #002 for a cost add of $255.10. If this is
acceptable, please forward to us your decision regarding this item, and we will ensure
this is incorporated into the contract between City of Rapid City and Bolt Construction.

Sincerely,
Jerry D. Eisenbraun



Invoice

BOlt CQ nStrUCtlon Date: ’ December 3, 2015
2317 Creek Drive Rapid City, SD 57703 Invoice No: 13731
Office: 605-718-5673 Fax: 605-791-4471

Claim #

Terms: NET 30

Due Date: January 2, 2016

Bill To: 2013 Storm Recovery QOroject

1830 Promise Rd
Rapid City, SD, 57701

Sales Representative

Email Address

Cell Phone

Fire Station 6 Install Date
Code Description Quantity Rate Amiount
LABOR Remove and replace rusted flue stack with a matching 8" sta;:k. 1 $150.00 $150.00
MATERIAL Flue stack 8" 1 $100.00 $100.00
Subtotal $250.00
Excise Tax (2.04%) $5.10
Total $255.10
Paid $0.00

Invgicas 30 days past due subject o 1.5% interest charges per month until paid.

Proudly serving Western South Dakota since 1965!

111



ol

BALA pocument 709" - 2001

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROJECT (Name and address): PROPOSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 002 OWNER: X

%E;jigtorm Damage Recovery ARCHITECT:
DATE OF ISSUANCE: August 31, 2015 CONSULTANT: []

OWNER (Wame and address): CONTRACT FOR: General Construction CONTRACTOR:

City of Rapid City FIELD: []

300 6th Street CONTRACT BATE: March 20, 2015 !

Rapid City, SD 57701 OTHER: [

FROM ARCHITECT (Name and ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 14404

address):

Upper Deck Architects, Inc.

50 Minnesota Street

Suite 1

Rapid City, South Dakota

TO CONTRACTOR (Name and

address):

Bolt Canstruction

2317 Creek Drive

Rapid City, SD 57703

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications
to the Contract Documents described herein. Within seven (7) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or
notify the Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A GONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE OR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION {fnsert a written description of the Work):

Provide cost to replace rusted flue stack. Size to match existing. Coordinate length with first joint below ceiling or
above unit,

ATTACHMENTS (List attached documents that support description);

N/A
REQUESTED BY THE TECT:

%(R;@.VZ Shawn Gaulrapp, Project Manager
(Signature) { % {Printed name and title)

AlA Document G705™ — 2001, Capyright @ 1983 and 2001 by The Ametican Institue of Architects, AT rights reserved, WARNING: This AIA” Document is
protectad by 1.5, Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized seproduction or distribution of this AMlAY Document, or any portion of it, 1
may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosectited to the maximum extent possible under the law, This document was produced by

AlA sofiware at 00:28:32 on 08/31/2015 under Order No.1841306501_1 which expires on DB/N6/2018, and s ned far resala.

User Notes: (1735484774)






RFP #003

50 MINNESOTA 57T. - SWITE 1
é’*"ﬁ; Rarip Civy, 8D 57701
ad PH: 605 721-0237

ARCHITE TS, INGC. FAx: 605 721-0240




From: Johnsen Rod <RodJohnson@regov.org>
Sent: Monday, December 28, 2015 9:14 AM
To: Jerry D. Eisenbraun

Subject: RE: 2013 Storm Damage Recovery

lerry,

These are all acceptable. Please include in a final change order.

Ri

From: Jerry D. Eisenbraun [mailto:ierrve@upperdeckarchitects.com]
Sent: Wednesday, December 23, 2015 7:29 AM

To: Johnson Rod <Red. Johnsan@regov.org>

Subject: 2013 Storm Damage Recovery

Rod,

Attached are our recommendations for RFP #001, #002, and #003 for the above project. If acceptable, | will incorporate
into change order.

| have also requested status of the lightning protection on Fire Station #6.

Jerry D, Eisenbraun
Project Manager

UPPER IJECK ARCHITECTS, INC.

50 Minnesota Street - Suite 1

Rapid City, SD 57701

2PH (605) 721-0237 £FX (605) 721-0240
Visit us b www. upperdeckarchitects.com




RFP #003 RECOMMENDATION

SO MINNESOTA ST. - SUiTE 1

g Rafsio Tity, SD 57701
i E PH: 605 721-0237
CcTS, IND, Fax: 605 721-0240

To: Rod Johnson

Project: 2013 Storm Damage Recovery Project Project #: 14404

From: Jerry D. Eisenbraun Date: 12/23/2015

Content: RFP #003 Recommendation

Rod:

Attached is the pricing information from Bolt Construction for Proposal Request No. 3 —
Replace damaged fascia material at Meadowbrook Starter Shack. Fascia was damaged
after work was completed and was requested by owner to be repaired under this
contract. Upper Deck has reviewed the costs and find to be commensurate with the
work required.

We recommend acceptance of RFP #003 for a cost add of $204.08. [f this is
acceptable, please forward to us your decision regarding this item, and we will ensure
this is incorporated into the contract between City of Rapid City and Bolt Construction.

Sincerely,
Jerry D. Eisenbraun



Bolt Construction

2317 Creek Drive Rapid City, SD 57703
Office: 605-718-5673 Fax: 605-791-4471
Bl To: 2013 Storm Recovery Oroject

Code

LABOR

MATERIAL

LABOR

MATERIAL

171

3625 Jackson Blvd
Rapid City, 8D, 57702

Meadowbrook Starter Shack
Bescription

=Remove‘_ and replace 8" Metal Fascia
20 ft metal facia 8" in length
Remove and replace a 10 ft. 1x8 fascia board.

1x8 fascia board.

Date:
Invoice No:
Claim #:
Terms:

Due Date:

Sales Representative

Email Address

Invoice

December 3, 2015
13732

NET 30
January 2, 2016

Cell Phone
install Date .
Quantity Rate Amournt
1 $100.00 $100.00
20 $3.00 $60.00
1 $25.00 $25,00
1 $15.00 $15.00
Subtotal $200.00
Excise Tax (2.04%) $4.08
Total $204.08
Paid $0.00

o,
'

Invoices 30 days past due subject to 1.5% interest charges per month until paid.

Proudly serving Western South Dakota since 1969!



__AIA Doc‘ument G709" - 2001

Fim

Work Changes Proposal Request

PROJECT (Name and address): PROPGSAL REQUEST NUMBER: 003 OWNER:

gsgj?; cSttorm Damage Recovery ARCHITECT:
DATE OF ISSUANCE: Gctober 23, 2015 CONSULTANT:

OWNER (Name and address): CONTRACT FOR: General Construction CONTRACTOR:

City of Rapid City FIELD: []

300 6th Street CONTRACT DATE: March 20, 2015 i

Rapid City, SD 57701 OTHER: [ ]

FROM ARCHITECT (Namwe and ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 14404

address):

Upper Deck Architects, Inc.

50 Minnesota Street

Sujte 1

Rapid City, South Dakota

TO CONTRACTOR (Vame and

address):

Bolt Construction

2317 Creek Drive

Rapid City, SD 57703

Please submit an itemized proposal for changes in the Contract Sum and Contract Time for proposed modifications
to the Contract Documents described herein. Within seven (7) days, the Contractor must submit this proposal or
notify the Architect, in writing, of the date on which proposal submission is anticipated.

THIS IS NOT A CHANGE ORDER, A CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DIRECTIVE CR A DIRECTION TO PROCEED WITH THE
WORK DESCRIBED IN THE PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS.

DESCRIPTION (Insert a written description of the Work):

Meadowbrook Starter Shack - Remove and replace damaged pre-finished metal fascia and damaged 1x wood
sub-fascia on a time and materials basis.

ATTACHMENTS {List attached documents that support description):

NFA

/ By Shawn Gaulrapp, Project Manager
L75"1'(g'rfzat‘ure) /v (Printed name and title)

AlA Dogument GT09™ — 2001. Copyright © 1993 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA® Document is
protected by U.S. Copyright Law and international Treaties, Unauthorized reprocuction or distribution of this AIAT Dosument, or any parion of B, 1
may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and wiil be prosecuted to the maximam extent possible under the law, This document was produced by

Alf software at 10:15:56 on 10/2372015 under Order No,1841306501_1 which expires on 0B/06/2016, and is not for resale,

User Notes: (B42224724)






